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ATTORNEY AT LAW 

321 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE, 

SUITE D3, BOX NO. 383 

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110 

(206) 669-8197 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket UG-200994 

 

 I, Carol Baker, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy 

of the Notice of Appearance and Petition to Intervene on behalf of The Energy Project to 

all parties of record listed by electronic mail. 

 

 

NW Natural Gas: 

Lisa Rackner 

Jocelyn Pease 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 

419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

lisa@mrg-law.com 

jocelyn@mrg-law.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NW Natural Gas: 

Zachary Kravitz 

220 NW 2nd Ave. 

Portland, OR 97209-3991 

Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMISSION STAFF: 

Nash Callaghan 

Assistant Attorney General 

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PUBLIC COUNSEL: 

Lisa Gafken 

Assistant Attorney General 

Office of The Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Chandam@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

Corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

Thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 
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DATED:  January 4th, 2021. 

       /s/ Carol Baker 

       Carol Baker 

Legal Assistant    

 for Simon J. ffitch 

 

AWEC: 

Chad Stokes 

1001 SW Fifth Avenue STE 2000 

Portland, Or 97204-1136 

cstokes@cablehuston.com 

efinklea@awec.solutions 

tbrooks@cablehuston.com 
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